
CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 
Shiksha Kendra, 2 Community Center, Preet Vihar 

DELHI – 110 301 
 

TEND ER  NO TI CE  

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of Secretary CBSE in two bids – technical and financial- from well established data 
processing organizations situated in Delhi/ Gautam Budh Nagar/ Faridabad/ Gurgaon/ Ghaziabad who has well 
adequate experience in examination processing through traditional method/ICR/OCR /OMR technology as per the 
requirement of job, with proven competency and preferably with quality certification and fulfill the eligibility conditions for 
the following jobs: 
 

 
Eligibility Conditions:     As given in tender form. 

 
Sale of Tender Form: 
 Cost of Tender Form (Non-Refundable): Rs 500/- each 
 From 4th October, 2011 to 24st October, 2011 from 10.00 AM to 2.30 PM from Syndicate Bank, CBSE, Preet Vihar, 

Delhi.               
 Can also be downloaded from the Board’s website www.cbse.nic.in for which the cost of tender form be remitted in 

the form of Bank draft and Bank draft be enclosed with the Tender form. 
 

 
 
 

The tender forms complete in all respect along with EMD in the shape of Demand Draft in favour of Secretary CBSE 
payable at Delh. should be kept in the Tender Box on the ground floor of CBSE at Preet Vihar, Delhi latest by 2.30 PM 
upto 24th  October, 2011. The technical Bids will be opened on 24th  October, 2011 at 3.00 pm at CBSE Preet Vihar office 
in the presence of the tenderers who may wish to be present. The date for opening of Financial Bids will be intimated to 
the Tenderers who qualify the Technical Bids.  Incomplete tenders or those without EMD will be rejected.  The validity of 
tenders be six calendar months.  The Secretary, CBSE reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

SECRETARY 
  
 

Form Job and Description of work  EMD Amount  
Pre-Exam Post-Exam 

A Processing of All India Pre-Medical/Pre-Dental Entrance Test (AIPMT) 2012 Rs.40000/- Rs.40000/- 
Processing of Central Teachers Eligibility Test (CTET) Processing 2012 Rs.60000/-    Rs.60000/-    
Processing of Proficiency Test 2012 Rs.5000/- Rs.25000/- 

D Result Processing of Class X and Class XII Examination 2012 through Traditional 
Method. 

----- Rs.30000/- 

E Processing of All India Engineering Entrance Examination (AIEEE) 2012 Rs.75000/-    Rs.75000/- 
F Processing of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya Selection Test 2012 Rs.10000/- Rs.40000/- 



dsUnzh; ek/;fed f'k{kk cksMZ  
¼ekuo lalk/ku fodkl ea=ky;] Hkkjr ljdkj ds v/khu ,d Lok;r laxBu½ 

**f'k{kk dsUnz** 2] leqnk; dsUnz] izhr fogkj] fnYyh&110301 
 

fufonk lwpuk  
 

lfpo lhch,lbZ  dh vksj ls fnYyh] xkSre cq) uxj] uks,Mk] xqMxkao vkSj xkft;kckn esa fLFkr 
iw.kZ :i ls LFkkfir mu MkVk lalk/ku laxBuksa ls rduhdh vkSj foRrh; nks cksfy;ksa esa lhycan 
fufonk,a vkeaf=r gSa ftUgsa ijEijkxr fof/k@vkbZ lh vkj@vks lh vkj@vks ,e vkj izkS|ksfxdh ds 
ek/;e ls dk;Z dh vko’;drk ds vuqlkj] ijh{kk lalk/ku dk izekf.kr l{kerk vkSj vf/kekur% 
xq.koÙkk izek.ku ds lkFk i;kZIr vuqHko gS vkSj  fuEufyf[kr dk;ksZ ds fy, ik=rk dh ’krsZ iwjh 
djrs gaS %& 
 

QkeZ dk;Z vkSj dk;Z dk fooj.k 

c;kuk  jkf’k 

ijh{kk ls iwoZ 
dk;Z ds fy, 

ijh{kk ls 
i’pkr~ dk;Z ds 

fy, 
d vf[ky Hkkjrh; izh esfMdy@izh MsaVy izos’k  ijh{kk 

¼, vkbZ ih,eVh½ 2012 dk lalk/ku  
: 40]000@& : 40]000@& 

dsUnzh; v/;kid ik=rk ijh{kk ¼lhVhbZVh½ 2012 dk 
lalk/ku 

: 60]000@& : 60]000@& 

fuiq.krk ijh{kk 2012 dk lalk/ku : 5]000@& : 25]000@& 

[k d{kk 10 vkSj d{kk 12 ijh{kk 2012 dk ijEijkxr 
fof/k  }kjk ifj.kke lalk/ku  &&& : 30]000@& 

x vf[ky Hkkjrh; bathfu;fjax izos’k ijh{kk ¼,vkbZbZbZbZ½ 
2012 dk lalk/ku 

: 75]000@& : 75]000@& 

?k tokgj uoksn; fo|ky; p;u ijh{kk 2012 dk 
lalk/ku 

: 10]000@& : 40]000@& 

 

Ik=rk dh ’krsZ % fufonk esa nh xbZ gS A 
 

fufonk QkeZ dh fcdzh& 
 fufonk QkeZ dk ewY; ¼vizfrns;½% :0 500@& izfr QkeZ 

 

 flMhdsaV cSad lh-ch-,l-bZ-] izhr fogkj] fnYyh ls 04-10-2011 ls 24-10-2011 rd 10-00 cts 
iwokZg~u  ls 2-30 cts vijkg~u rd izkIr fd, tk ldrs gSa A 

 

 cksMZ dh osclkbZV www.cbse.nic.in  ls Hkh Mkmu yksM fd, tk ldrs gSa ftlds fy, fufonk 
QkeZ dk ewY; cSad MªkQ~V ds :i esa iznku fd tk, vkSj cSad MªkQ~V dks fufonk QkeZ ds lkFk 
layXu fd;k tk, A  

 

fufonk QkeZ fof/kor~ :i ls Hkj dj c;kuk jkf’k ds lkFk ekax MªkQ~V ds :i esa tks lfpo] 
lhch,lbZ ds uke fnYyh esa ns; gS] lhch,lbZ] izhr fogkj] fnYyh esa Hkwry ij j[ks fufonk ckDl esa 
fnukad 24-10-2011 dks 2-30 vijkg~u rd Mky fn;k tkuk pkfg, A rduhdh cksyh 24-10-2011 
dks 3-00 vijkg~u esa lhch,lbZ] izhr fogkj dk;kZy; esa ,sls fufonkdrkZvksa dh mifLFkfr esa [kksyh 
tk,axh tks Hkh mifLFkr gksuk pkgrs gSa A  foRrh; cksyh [kksyus dh lwpuk rduhdh cksyh ds fy, 
vgZrk izkIr djus okys fufonkdrkZvksa dks nh tk,xh A  viw.kZ vFkok fcuk c;kuk jkf’k okyh 
fufonkvksa dks fujLr dj fn;k tk,xkA  fufonkdkjksa dh oSs/krk 6 dsSys.Mj ekg gS A  lfpo 
lhch,lbZ] fnYyh ds ikl fdlh vFkok lHkh fufonkvksa dks fcuk dksbZ dkj.k crk;s Lohdkj ;k 
vLohdkj djus dk vf/kdkj lqjf{kr gS A  

lfpo 



CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 
Shiksha Kendra, 2 Community Center, Preet Vihar 

DELHI – 110 301 
 

TEND ER  NO TI CE  

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of Secretary CBSE in two bids – technical and financial- from well established data 
processing organizations situated in places where Regional offices of the Board are existing(i.e. Ajmer, Allahabad, 
Bhuwneshwar, Chennai, Delhi, Guwahati, Panchkula, Patna) /Jaipur/ Chadigarh/ Mohali/ Kanpur/ Lucknow/ Gautam 
Budh Nagar/ Faridabad/ Gurgaon / Ghaziabad and having adequate experience in scanning through ICR/OCR/OMR 
technology, with proven competency and preferably having quality certification and fulfill the eligibility conditions for the 
following job: 
 

 
Eligibility Conditions:   As given in tender Form 
 
Sale of Tender Form: 
 Cost of Tender Form (Non-Refundable) : Rs 200/- each 
 From 4th October, 2011 to 24th  October, 2011 from 10.00 AM to 2.30 PM from Syndicate Bank, CBSE, Preet Vihar, 

Delhi.               
 Can also be downloaded from the Board’s website www.cbse.nic.in for which the cost of tender form be remitted in the 

form of Bank draft and Bank draft be enclosed with the Tender form. 
 
 

The tender forms complete in all respect along with EMD should be kept in the Tender Box on the ground floor of CBSE at 
Preet Vihar, Delhi latest by 2.30 PM upto 24th  October, 2011. The technical Bids will be opened on 24th  October, 2011 at 
3.00 pm at CBSE Preet Vihar office in the presence of the tenderers who may wish to be present. The date for opening of 
Financial Bids will be intimated to the Tenderers who qualify the Technical Bids.  Incomplete tenders or those without 
EMD will be rejected.  The validity of tenders be Six calendar months.  The Secretary, CBSE reserves the right to accept or 
reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 
 

SECRETARY 
  

Form Job and Description of work   EMD Amount  

S Scanning of Flying Slips and Finalization of 
data for Examination 2012 

Rs.10,000/- for each  Regional Office in the shape of Demand 
Draft in favour of Secretary CBSE payable at Delhi. 



dsUnzh; ek/;fed f'k{kk cksMZ  
¼ekuo lalk/ku fodkl ea=ky;] Hkkjr ljdkj ds v/khu ,d Lok;r laxBu½ 

**f'k{kk dsUnz** 2] leqnk; dsUnz] izhr fogkj] fnYyh&110301 
 

fufonk lwpuk  
 

lfpo lhch,lbZ  dh vksj ls tgka cksMZ ds {ks=h; dk;Zky; orZeku es LFkkfir gS ¼tSls fd vtesj] 
bykgkckn] Hkqousa’koj] pSUuSbZ] fnYyh] xqokgVh] iapdqyk] iVuk½ t;iqj@paMhx<@eksgkyh@ 
dkuiqj@y[kuÅ@xkSre cq) uxj@Qjhnkckn@xqMxkao vkSj xkft+;kckn esa fLFkr iw.kZ :i ls LFkkfir 
mu MkVk lalk/ku laxBuksa ls rduhdh vkSj foRrh; nks cksfy;ksa esa lhycan fufonk,a vkeaf=r gSa 
ftUgsa ijEijkxr fof/k@vkbZ lh vkj@vks lh vkj@vks ,e vkj izkS|ksfxdh ds ek/;e ls dk;Z dh 
vko’;drk ds vuqlkj] ijh{kk lalk/ku dk izekf.kr l{kerk vkSj vf/kekur% xq.koÙkk izek.ku ds 
lkFk i;kZIr vuqHko gS vkSj  fuEufyf[kr dk;ksZ ds fy, ik=rk dh ’krsZ iwjh djrs gaS %& 
 

QkeZ dk;Z vkSj dk;Z dk fooj.k c;kuk  jkf’k 

l 2012 dh ijh{kk ds fy, QykbZx fLyi dh LdSfuax 
rFkk MkVk dks iw.kZ djukA 

izR;sd {ks=h; dk;Zky; ds fy, :i;s 
10]000@& dk cSad MªkQ~V tks fd lfpo] 
dsUnzh; ek/;fed f'k{kk cksMZ ds i{k es 
vkSj fnYyh esa ns; gks 

 

Ik=rk dh ’krsZ % fufonk esa nh xbZ gS A 
 

fufonk QkeZ dh fcdzh& 
 fufonk QkeZ dk ewY; ¼vizfrns;½% :0 200@& izfr QkeZ 

 

 flMhdsaV cSad lh-ch-,l-bZ-] izhr fogkj] fnYyh ls 04-10-2011 ls 24-10-2011 rd 10-00 cts 
iwokZg~u  ls 2-30 cts vijkg~u rd izkIr fd, tk ldrs gSa A 

 

 cksMZ dh osclkbZV www.cbse.nic.in  ls Hkh Mkmu yksM fd, tk ldrs gSa ftlds fy, fufonk 
QkeZ dk ewY; cSad MªkQ~V ds :i esa iznku fd tk, vkSj cSad MªkQ~V dks fufonk QkeZ ds lkFk 
layXu fd;k tk, A  

 

fufonk QkeZ fof/kor~ :i ls Hkj dj c;kuk jkf’k ds lkFk ekax MªkQ~V ds :i esa tks lfpo] 
lhch,lbZ ds uke fnYyh esa ns; gS] lhch,lbZ] izhr fogkj] fnYyh esa Hkwry ij j[ks fufonk ckDl esa 
fnukad 24-10-2011 dks 2-30 vijkg~u rd Mky fn;k tkuk pkfg, A rduhdh cksyh 24-10-2011 
dks 3-00 vijkg~u esa lhch,lbZ] izhr fogkj dk;kZy; esa ,sls fufonkdrkZvksa dh mifLFkfr esa [kksyh 
tk,axh tks Hkh mifLFkr gksuk pkgrs gSa A  foRrh; cksyh [kksyus dh lwpuk rduhdh cksyh ds fy, 
vgZrk izkIr djus okys fufonkdrkZvksa dks nh tk,xh A  viw.kZ vFkok fcuk c;kuk jkf’k okyh 
fufonkvksa dks fujLr dj fn;k tk,xkA  fufonkdkjksa dh oSs/krk 6 dsSys.Mj ekg gS A  lfpo 
lhch,lbZ] fnYyh ds ikl fdlh vFkok lHkh fufonkvksa dks fcuk dksbZ dkj.k crk;s Lohdkj ;k 
vLohdkj djus dk vf/kdkj lqjf{kr gS A  

lfpo 
 
 


